
711  CHIAVARI FS - BORZONASCA - REZZOAGLIO - S.STEFANO D'AVETO

712  CHIAVARI FS - BORZONASCA  in vigore dal 13/06/2022

FERIALE

LINEA 826 812 712 711 712 711 712 712 711 712 712 711 712 712 712 711 712 713 712

NOTE

CHIAVARI FS 05.26 • 05.41 06.21 07.21 08.21 09.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.46 19.21 20.05 •

P.ZZA CAVOUR 05.29 • 05.45 06.25 07.25 08.25 09.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.50 19.25 20.09 •

CAPERANA 05.38 • 05.54 06.34 07.34 08.34 09.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.59 19.34 20.18 •

CARASCO Via Disma 05.43 • 05.59 06.39 07.39 08.39 09.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 15.39 16.39 17.39 19.04 19.39 20.23 •

CARASCO Centro 05.44 • 06.00 06.40 07.40 08.40 09.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 13.40 14.40 15.40 16.40 17.40 19.05 19.40 20.24 •

Carasco capolinea | • 06.01 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 20.25 20.25

COSTACANALE 05.49 • 06.09 06.47 07.47 08.47 09.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 19.12 19.47 • 20.32

MEZZANEGO 05.52 • 06.13 06.51 07.51 08.51 09.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 13.51 14.51 15.51 16.51 17.51 19.16 19.51 • 20.36

BORGONOVO 05.54 05.54 06.15 06.53 07.53 08.53 09.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 19.18 19.53 • 20.38

BORZONASCA • 06.01 06.22 07.00 08.00 09.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.25 20.00 • 20.45

BRIZZOLARA • • • 07.05 • 09.05 • • 12.05 • • 15.05 • • • 19.30 • • •

CAMPORI • • • 07.10 • 09.10 • • 12.10 • • 15.10 • • • 19.35 • • •

BERTIGARO • • • 07.15 • 09.15 • • 12.15 • • 15.15 • • • 19.40 • • •

LA SQUAZZA • • • 07.21 • 09.21 • • 12.21 • • 15.21 • • • 19.46 • • •

PASSO FORCELLA • • • 07.28 • 09.28 • • 12.28 • • 15.28 • • • 19.53 • • •

PARAZZUOLO • • • 07.33 • 09.33 • • 12.33 • • 15.33 • • • 19.57 • • •

CABANNE • • • 07.35 • 09.35 • • 12.35 • • 15.35 • • • 19.59 • • •

REZZOAGLIO • • • 07.46 • 09.46 • • 12.46 • • 15.46 • • • 20.09 • • •

MAGNASCO • • • 07.52 • 09.52 • • 12.52 • • 15.52 • • • 20.15 • • •

VILLANOCE • • • 07.55 • 09.55 • • 12.55 • • 15.55 • • • 20.18 • • •

GRAMIZZA • • • 08.00 • 10.00 • • 13.00 • • 16.00 • • • 20.23 • • •

LA VILLA • • • 08.04 • 10.04 • • 13.04 • • 16.04 • • • 20.27 • • •

ALLEGREZZE • • • 08.06 • 10.06 • • 13.06 • • 16.06 • • • 20.29 • • •

S.STEFANO D’AVETO • • • 08.10 • 10.10 • • 13.10 • • 16.10 • • • 20.33 • • •



711  S.STEFANO D'AVETO - REZZOAGLIO - BORZONASCA - CHIAVARI FS

712  BORZONASCA - CHIAVARI FS

FERIALE  in vigore dal 13/06/2022

LINEA 712 711 712 713 712 711 712 712 711 712 712 711 712 712 712 711 712 713

NOTE R

S.STEFANO D’AVETO • 05.38 • • • 08.30 • • 10.50 • • 13.35 • • • 18.10 • •

ALLEGREZZE • 05.43 • • • 08.35 • • 10.55 • • 13.40 • • • 18.15 • •

LA VILLA • 05.45 • • • 08.37 • • 10.57 • • 13.42 • • • 18.17 • •

GRAMIZZA • 05.49 • • • 08.41 • • 11.01 • • 13.46 • • • 18.21 • •

VILLANOCE • 05.56 • • • 08.48 • • 11.08 • • 13.53 • • • 18.28 • •

MAGNASCO • 05.58 • • • 08.50 • • 11.10 • • 13.55 • • • 18.30 • •

REZZOAGLIO • 06.04 • • • 08.57 • • 11.17 • • 14.02 • • • 18.37 • •

CABANNE • 06.14 • • • 09.08 • • 11.28 • • 14.12 • • • 18.47 • •

PARAZZUOLO • 06.16 • • • 09.10 • • 11.30 • • 14.14 • • • 18.49 • •

PASSO FORCELLA • 06.21 • • • 09.15 • • 11.35 • • 14.19 • • • 18.54 • •

LA SQUAZZA • 06.27 • • • 09.22 • • 11.42 • • 14.27 • • • 19.02 • •

BERTIGARO • 06.33 • • • 09.28 • • 11.48 • • 14.33 • • • 19.08 • •

CAMPORI • 06.39 • • • 09.34 • • 11.54 • • 14.39 • • • 19.14 • •

BRIZZOLARA • 06.44 • • • 09.39 • • 11.59 • • 14.44 • • • 19.19 • •

BORZONASCA 06.30 06.50 07.10 • 08.25 09.45 10.25 11.25 12.05 13.20 14.05 14.50 16.05 17.05 18.20 19.25 20.00 •

BORGONOVO 06.36 06.56 07.16 • 08.31 09.51 10.31 11.31 12.11 13.26 14.11 14.56 16.11 17.11 18.26 19.31 20.06 •

MEZZANEGO 06.39 06.59 07.19 • 08.34 09.54 10.34 11.34 12.14 13.29 14.14 14.59 16.14 17.14 18.29 19.34 20.09 •

COSTACANALE 06.42 07.02 07.22 • 08.37 09.57 10.37 11.37 12.17 13.32 14.17 15.02 16.17 17.17 18.32 19.37 20.12 •

CARASCO Centro 06.49 07.09 07.29 • 08.44 10.04 10.44 11.44 12.24 13.39 14.24 15.09 16.24 17.24 18.39 19.44 20.19 20.21

CARASCO Via Disma 06.50 07.10 07.30 07.35 08.45 10.05 10.45 11.45 12.25 13.40 14.25 15.10 16.25 17.25 18.40 19.45 20.20 20.22

CAPERANA 06.54 07.14 • 07.39 08.49 10.09 10.49 11.49 12.29 13.44 14.29 15.14 16.29 17.29 18.44 19.49 • 20.26

P.ZZA CAVOUR 07.04 07.24 • 07.48 08.59 10.19 10.59 11.59 12.39 13.54 14.39 15.24 16.39 17.39 18.54 19.59 • 20.35

CHIAVARI FS 07.08 07.28 • 07.53 09.03 10.23 11.03 12.03 12.43 13.58 14.43 15.28 16.43 17.43 18.58 20.03 • 20.40

R = prosegue per Rostio



711  CHIAVARI FS - BORZONASCA - REZZOAGLIO - S.STEFANO D'AVETO

712  CHIAVARI FS - BORZONASCA 

 in vigore dal 13/06/2022

FESTIVO

LINEA 711 711 712 711 712 711 712 711 LINEA 711 711 712 711 712 711 712 711

NOTE NOTE

CHIAVARI FS 06.21 08.21 09.21 11.21 12.21 14.21 16.21 18.46 S.STEFANO D’AVETO 05.38 08.30 • 10.50 • 13.35 • 18.10

P.ZZA CAVOUR 06.25 08.25 09.25 11.25 12.25 14.25 16.25 18.50 ALLEGREZZE 05.43 08.35 • 10.55 • 13.40 • 18.15

CAPERANA 06.34 08.34 09.34 11.34 12.34 14.34 16.34 18.59 LA VILLA 05.45 08.37 • 10.57 • 13.42 • 18.17

CARASCO Via Disma 06.39 08.39 09.39 11.39 12.39 14.39 16.39 19.04 GRAMIZZA 05.49 08.41 • 11.01 • 13.46 • 18.21

CARASCO Centro 06.40 08.40 09.40 11.40 12.40 14.40 16.40 19.05 VILLANOCE 05.56 08.48 • 11.08 • 13.53 • 18.28

COSTACANALE 06.47 08.47 09.47 11.47 12.47 14.47 16.47 19.12 MAGNASCO 05.58 08.50 • 11.10 • 13.55 • 18.30

MEZZANEGO 06.51 08.51 09.51 11.51 12.51 14.51 16.51 19.16 REZZOAGLIO 06.04 08.57 • 11.17 • 14.02 • 18.37

BORGONOVO 06.53 08.53 09.53 11.53 12.53 14.53 16.53 19.18 CABANNE 06.14 09.08 • 11.28 • 14.12 • 18.47

BORZONASCA 07.00 09.00 10.00 12.00 13.00 15.00 17.00 19.25 PARAZZUOLO 06.16 09.10 • 11.30 • 14.14 • 18.49

BRIZZOLARA 07.05 09.05 • 12.05 • 15.05 • 19.30 PASSO FORCELLA 06.21 09.15 • 11.35 • 14.19 • 18.54

CAMPORI 07.10 09.10 • 12.10 • 15.10 • 19.35 LA SQUAZZA 06.27 09.22 • 11.42 • 14.27 • 19.02

BERTIGARO 07.15 09.15 • 12.15 • 15.15 • 19.40 BERTIGARO 06.33 09.28 • 11.48 • 14.33 • 19.08

LA SQUAZZA 07.21 09.21 • 12.21 • 15.21 • 19.46 CAMPORI 06.39 09.34 • 11.54 • 14.39 • 19.14

PASSO FORCELLA 07.28 09.28 • 12.28 • 15.28 • 19.53 BRIZZOLARA 06.44 09.39 • 11.59 • 14.44 • 19.19

PARAZZUOLO 07.33 09.33 • 12.33 • 15.33 • 19.57 BORZONASCA 06.50 09.45 10.25 12.05 13.20 14.50 17.25 19.25

CABANNE 07.35 09.35 • 12.35 • 15.35 • 19.59 BORGONOVO 06.56 09.51 10.31 12.11 13.26 14.56 17.31 19.31

REZZOAGLIO 07.46 09.46 • 12.46 • 15.46 • 20.09 MEZZANEGO 06.59 09.54 10.34 12.14 13.29 14.59 17.34 19.34

MAGNASCO 07.52 09.52 • 12.52 • 15.52 • 20.15 COSTACANALE 07.02 09.57 10.37 12.17 13.32 15.02 17.37 19.37

VILLANOCE 07.55 09.55 • 12.55 • 15.55 • 20.18 CARASCO Centro 07.09 10.04 10.44 12.24 13.39 15.09 17.44 19.44

GRAMIZZA 08.00 10.00 • 13.00 • 16.00 • 20.23 CARASCO Via Disma 07.10 10.05 10.45 12.25 13.40 15.10 17.45 19.45

LA VILLA 08.04 10.04 • 13.04 • 16.04 • 20.27 CAPERANA 07.14 10.09 10.49 12.29 13.44 15.14 17.49 19.49

ALLEGREZZE 08.06 10.06 • 13.06 • 16.06 • 20.29 P.ZZA CAVOUR 07.24 10.19 10.59 12.39 13.54 15.24 17.59 19.59

S.STEFANO D’AVETO 08.10 10.10 • 13.10 • 16.10 • 20.33 CHIAVARI FS 07.28 10.23 11.03 12.43 13.58 15.28 18.03 20.03


